
Vehicle History Report
TM

US $39.99

2016 AUDI S5 PRESTIGE

VIN: WAU34AFR7GA008711
COUPE
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/21/22 at 3:54:21 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If
you dnd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

24 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate eeet,
Personal

Last owned in Massachusetts

22,628 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2016 2021

Type of owner Corporate eeet Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 months 1 yr. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Massachusetts

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 18,830 22,628

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://connect.carfax.com/defSalvage
https://connect.carfax.com/defJunk
https://connect.carfax.com/defRebuilt
https://connect.carfax.com/defFire
https://connect.carfax.com/defFlood
https://connect.carfax.com/defHail
https://connect.carfax.com/defLemon
https://connect.carfax.com/defNAM
https://connect.carfax.com/defEML


back.
Register | View Terms | View Certidcate

Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1

Purchased: 2016

Corporate Fleet Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original

dealer

07/29/2015
 

1   Audi of State College
State College, PA
814-206-0903
audistatecollege.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

08/06/2015
 

10   Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

08/12/2015
 

11   Volkswagen State College
State College, PA
814-206-0902
volkswagenstatecollege.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

25 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

08/12/2015
 

Audi State College
State College, PA
814-206-0903
audistatecollege.com

 4.6 / 5.0

163 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 1,907
Customer
Favorites!

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=sU9zlEr6SIAN-RAQ4eYsDxE13x6p_z_H3UxEKkuaLVkyBQ8Bf6m0BsWU6GYDYHiM3WTvVPPElyWGLHHHfiFakyVa7HPwWJ1vdGaIxy8lDPTMHBPuUYCF1QW_-22asJp-6ZMebUFHVOnV1Drjzt9de_gr_30dSa2-6aNu2SnPw7cQDMsXFrlYt-hd8UMCJNkopx3NjlHH-mN76l-Pade253wfQ41SaHAWlZzySkn3IlTjyZgP-lI7oYW8YjQQ9k7WwgR7mbcOmrSKBoe0z6FJIfIQCRe_kFjxxeLXH9TBYTtQe_RFla33yMJYaQfCAgxju7vKhkeATreOV-HevC2TGOrxfhdYVqGR9ODffshW7e1WPtEOQIVxqA2KZaqo982PDtFdz52We3FhMuSrUGRzhy5GQTjrjaL0PvewfnwKLqzpe_NNdeomwQ
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=sU9zlEr6SIAN-RAQ4eYsDxE13x6p_z_H3UxEKkuaLVkyBQ8Bf6m0BsWU6GYDYHiM3WTvVPPElyWGLHHHfiFakyVa7HPwWJ1vdGaIxy8lDPTMHBPuUYCF1QW_-22asJp-6ZMebUFHVOnV1Drjzt9de_gr_30dSa2-6aNu2SnPw7cQDMsXFrlYt-hd8UMCJNkopx3NjlHH-mN76l-Pade253wfQ41SaHAWlZzySkn3IlTjyZgP-lI7oYW8YjQQ9k7WwgR7mbcOmrSKBoe0z6FJIfIQCRe_kFjxxeLXH9TBYTtQe_RFla33yMJYaQfCAgxju7vKhkeATreOV-HevC2TGOrxfhdYVqGR9ODffshW7e1WPtEOQIVxqA2KZaqo982PDtFdz52We3FhMuSrUGRzhy5GQTjrjaL0PvewfnwKLqzpe_NNdeomwQ
https://connect.carfax.com/defTotalLoss
https://connect.carfax.com/defFrameDamage
https://connect.carfax.com/defAirbagDeployment
https://connect.carfax.com/defOdometerRollback
https://connect.carfax.com/defAccidentIndicator
https://connect.carfax.com/defManufacturerRecall
https://connect.carfax.com/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=Wyh2vPIoDz9xnJ8MVd1I808AN97dk2Nd2fscjVj01lHJpxcH5cl85aVaCGRC4HXI7s54T2udSQKrdwvnhzIG1SPH1P5hffJaqJDGLoYLJBXev4EjRbK4eycYKH9y2W7CNNr536OlwoZQhes5fOjFJPvj9KEdiaxwiN3eHzZkeoFRqP7AyUcTpe9uM8YeJYsaR5flyYZhEyT9xl4wmcd9KtCnzaBGfohjzMxZRFsjp2akqWKduhK6kXRucn1CPcCZPErZ_KaH8qIV_giVrv2wuwE66axdx9MhRZBqrb-TP-O-QGgn7uyLfyvYX8YAn3M12MraKE-fToTFXWmiH_NpbfhvCMMJ--mfcYz0N3_q6tuR-7cgwfandPLk8DM_89lMaCq9-e-Ezb6IfF5g0wXAsiREzXU_hviuUsU0_NADFmzVPtpYbJzFUK7tiUrSv9jiMpzxBKbymD6LFviYeIDvuUmlC6eRS6OvTirCA5UcrrlGR5V5uJcqDsn8VCRX2rcq6ppQx1EqPiMTi3VYjAC6fP26nnkeEelvyDHVP8V5ChIrgeAfKpIYsJrUNzEy8ybfKmJz0N35w9w0U_g4jLuPduwSkJ4ZKS6j0AQ5G9lAPKUYwY2uMR-Wj9xWXhYQhcDkwvIizuE9ObFUYEdhHxaJ28e4iw3rWOM


02/29/2016
 

70   Volkswagen State College
State College, PA
814-206-0902
volkswagenstatecollege.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

25 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/29/2016
 

Audi State College
State College, PA
814-206-0903
audistatecollege.com

 4.6 / 5.0

163 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/16/2016
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

- Titled or registered as corporate eeet vehicle

06/03/2016
 

125   Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/08/2016
 

Audi Chantilly
Chantilly, VA
703-956-2100
audichantilly.com

 4.7 / 5.0

340 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

08/08/2016
 

3,862   Audi Fort Washington
Willow Grove, PA
215-938-0600
https://audifortwashington.com

 4.4 / 5.0

144 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wipers/washers checked
- Oil and dlter changed
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Tires rotated

11/22/2016
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Libertyville, IL

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory

- First owner reported

01/25/2017
 

6,912   Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle sold

02/02/2017
 

6,920   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 / 5.0

162 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Front license plate bracket installed/replaced

02/07/2017
 

Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 / 5.0

162 Verided Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

 1,907
Customer
Favorites!

 1,649
Customer
Favorites!

 77 Customer Favorites!

 262 Customer Favorites!

 262 Customer Favorites!



05/16/2017
 

6,969   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 / 5.0

162 Verided Reviews

Vehicle sold

05/30/2017
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hillsborough, NJ
Title #DA20171500276

Dealer took registration of this vehicle

- Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Red

08/10/2017
 

8,636   Audi Princeton
Princeton, NJ
888-410-2704
audiprinceton.com

 4.5 / 5.0

345 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

09/21/2017
 

9,421   Redline Speed Worx L.L.P.
Green Brook, NJ
908-223-7477
redlinespeedworx.com

 4.9 / 5.0

36 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/27/2017
 

10,349   Audi Princeton
Princeton, NJ
888-410-2704
audiprinceton.com

 4.5 / 5.0

345 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Chrome/alloy wheels installed

02/14/2018
 

10,713   Audi Princeton
Princeton, NJ
888-410-2704
audiprinceton.com

 4.5 / 5.0

345 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 15,000 mile service performed
- Battery replaced
- Brake euid eushed/changed
- Clutch system bled
- Wheels checked

03/15/2018
 

10,847   Audi Princeton
Princeton, NJ
888-410-2704
audiprinceton.com

 4.5 / 5.0

345 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed

04/20/2018
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hillsborough, NJ

Registration issued or renewed

- Vehicle color noted as Red

 262 Customer Favorites!

 5,265
Customer
Favorites!

 5,265
Customer
Favorites!

 5,265
Customer
Favorites!

 5,265
Customer
Favorites!



06/19/2018
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hillsborough, NJ

Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location

09/17/2018
 

13,717   Audi Princeton
Princeton, NJ
888-410-2704
audiprinceton.com

 4.5 / 5.0

345 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Fog light bulb(s) replaced

03/06/2019
 

13,971   Audi Princeton
Princeton, NJ
888-410-2704
audiprinceton.com

 4.5 / 5.0

345 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- 25,000 mile service performed

03/18/2019
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hillsborough, NJ

Registration issued or renewed

- Vehicle color noted as Red

09/12/2019
 

15,290   Audi Princeton
Princeton, NJ
888-410-2704
audiprinceton.com

 4.5 / 5.0

345 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

03/13/2020
 

15,851   Audi Princeton
Princeton, NJ
888-410-2704
audiprinceton.com

 4.5 / 5.0

345 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- 35,000 mile service performed
- Oil and dlter changed
- Drivability/performance checked

05/06/2020
 

16,114   Redline Speed Worx L.L.P.
Green Brook, NJ
908-223-7477
redlinespeedworx.com

 4.9 / 5.0

36 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/19/2020
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hillsborough, NJ

Registration issued or renewed

- Vehicle color noted as Red

03/17/2021
 

17,682   Audi Princeton
Princeton, NJ
888-410-2704
audiprinceton.com

 4.5 / 5.0

345 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- 45,000 mile service performed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Brake euid eushed/changed
- Oil and dlter changed

 5,265
Customer
Favorites!

 5,265
Customer
Favorites!

 5,265
Customer
Favorites!

 5,265
Customer
Favorites!

 5,265
Customer
Favorites!



04/19/2021
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hillsborough, NJ

Registration issued or renewed

- Vehicle color noted as Red

06/04/2021
 

18,091   The Motor Works Inc
Hillsborough, NJ
908-874-3573
themotorworksinc.com

 4.9 / 5.0

28 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/04/2021
 

New Jersey
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/09/2021
 

18,310   Redline Speed Worx L.L.P.
Green Brook, NJ
908-223-7477
redlinespeedworx.com

 4.9 / 5.0

36 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire(s) mounted
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced

09/21/2021
 

18,494   Redline Speed Worx L.L.P.
Green Brook, NJ
908-223-7477
redlinespeedworx.com

 4.9 / 5.0

36 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Drivability/performance checked

09/25/2021
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/27/2021
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plympton, MA
Title #CD598318

Registration issued or renewed

09/29/2021
 

18,830   Porsche Norwell
Norwell, MA
781-261-5200
porschenorwell.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

71 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/29/2021
 

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norwell, MA

Passed safety inspection

- Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2

Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/12/2021
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plympton, MA
Title #CD598318

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

01/06/2022
 

20,125   South Shore Autoworks
Kingston, MA
781-585-5587
https://southshoreautoworks.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

116 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and dlter changed
- Antifreeze/coolant eushed/changed

 22 Customer Favorites!

 32 Customer Favorites!

 605 Customer Favorites!



02/01/2022
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plympton, MA
Title #CD598318

Registration issued or renewed

09/28/2022
 

22,628   Audi Norwell
Norwell, MA
781-261-5000
audinorwell.com

 4.8 / 5.0

213 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/28/2022
 

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norwell, MA

Passed safety inspection

- Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help
Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner

When the drst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle

Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle eeets.

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX dednes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/21/22 3:54:21 PM (CST)

 4,259
Customer
Favorites!

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 AUDI S5 vehicle (VIN:

WAU34AFR7GA008711), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/21/22 at 4:54 PM

(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


